

"

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11162-11164/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2011 in AS No.941/2002,AS No.1992/2002,ASMP No.424/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.SUDARSHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADLAKONDA BALAKISHAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.H. Prasad,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master