

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11162-11164/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2011 in AS No.941/2002,AS
No.1992/2002,ASMP No.424/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

V.SUDARSHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADLAKONDA BALAKISHAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
For Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.V.Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We are of the opinion, that this is a fit case to be referred to the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre for amicable settlement of the dispute
between both the parties. Accordingly, by the consent of both the parties,
we direct them to appear before the Ld. Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation
Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K.Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound,
Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 15.07.2013.

: 2 :

The Ld. Mediator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre will make all
efforts to amicably settle the dispute between both the parties and send
his report to this Court on or before 12.08.2013.

List the matter along with the Report of the Ld. Mediator on
12.08.2013.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar