

LISTED ON. 12-8-2013

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION XIIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)Nos. 11162-11164 of 2012.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

V.SUDARSHAN AND ORS.ETC.

..Petitioners

-VERSUS-

VADLAKONDA BALAKISHAN & ORS.ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd April, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard learned counsel for the parties to the *lis*.

We are of the opinion, that this is a fit case to be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for amicable settlement of the dispute between both the parties. Accordingly, by the consent of both the parties, we direct them to appear before the Ld. Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K.Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 15.07.2013.

The Ld. Mediator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre will make all efforts to amicably settle the dispute between both the parties and send his report to this Court on or before 12.08.2013.

List the matter along with the Report of the Ld. Mediator on 12.08.2013.

Ordered accordingly."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Secy. Supreme Court Mediation Center has vide letter dated 16th July, 2013, forwarded Mediation Report and the same is placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mrs.D.Bharthi Reddy, counsel

for the petitioner has not filed terms of settlement so far.

: 2 :

It is also submitted that counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the matter and the same have been included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:-

1. Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR