

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11162-11164/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2011 in AS No.941/2002, AS No.1992/2002 and ASMP No.424/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

V.SUDARSHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADLAKONDA BALAKISHAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter has been settled between the parties in Mandal Lok Adalat at Siddipet under Section 29 the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 and the settlement has been recorded vide order dated 27th June, 2013 of the learned Senior Civil Judge at Siddipet in IA No. 144/2009 in O.S. No. 8/2000.

| In view of the above, the counsel for the petitioners prays for withdrawal of |
| the Special Leave Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as |
| withdrawn. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER